stage happened to have quoted a tender price within the Procuring 

Entity’s budget for the subject tender. 

7 

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

15. Accordingly, the Evaluation Committee recommended the award of the 

subject tender to the Interested Party at a cost of Kenya Shillings Two 

Hundred and Ninety-One Million, Six Hundred Thousand (Kshs. 

291,600,000.00) only.  

Professional Opinion 

16. In a Professional Opinion dated 9th November 2023 (hereinafter referred 

to as the “Professional Opinion”), the Procuring Entity’s Head of Supply 

Chain Management Services, Mr. Caleb Ogot, reviewed the manner in